ALEMAR SHIPPING LTD
SHIPBROKERS

Week: 49

PRICE (S)

WWWWW

undisclosed
Mineral Noble 170,649 2004 12,80 UAE BWTS fitted
Pedhoulas Jiangsu
Cherry 82,013 2015 Newyangzijiang 26,62  Pyxis Maritime BWTS & scrubber fitted, eco
Jiangsun
Kai Oldendorff 81,243 2019 Hantong 30,10 undisclosed BWTS fitted
China Shipping undisclosed
Zhe Hai 169 57,000 2011 Jiangsu cr4x30 11,60 chinese via online auction
undisclosed
Golden Permai 55,687 2007 Mitsui Tamano cr 4x30 indonesian
cr
Manta Fatma 38,243 2012 Imabari 4x30,5 16,50 undisclosed
Saronic Spire 32,355 2004 Kanda Kawajiri 4x30 5 8,4 undisclosed
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NAME

DWT

No reported sales

NAME
MSC Lome V
Northern
Decency
AS Pauline
AS Petra
AS Paulina
MSC Husum Il

Leo Perdana

NAME

DWT
59,270

48,847
34,704
34,314
34,287
34,253

33,423

DWT

No reported sales

NAME

Harad

Jessica D

Nobleway
Cypress
Cedar
Poliegos
Navig8
Prestige Jkb

S-Treasure

Marta 1
Vasso

DWT

303,115

300,976

164,028

158,388

158,289

157,540

109,995

106,061

105,445
46,159

BUILT

BUILT
2010

2003
2006
2004
2004
2006

2007

BUILT

BUILT

2001

2004

2010

2022

2022

2017

2019

2005

2006
2006

TWEEN / MPP

PRICE (S)
YARD GEAR MIO BUYERS
YARD GEAR TEU  PRICE ($) MIO
Daewoo 4,616
HHI 3,963 12,65
STX Jinhae 2,572
HHI cr4x40 2,556 25,50
HHI cr4x40 2,556
HHI cr4x40 2,556 9,74
Naikai Zosen 2,553 11
REEF.
CAPACIT
YARD Y GEAR  PRICE ($) MIO
PRICE ($)
YARD HULL MIO BUYERS
undisclosed
Samsung DH 30,00 chinese
IHI Marine
United Kure DH 32,50 undisclosed
undisclosed
Bohai DH 47,00 middle eastern
Daeh
aehan undisclosed
Haenam DH -
Daehan
european
Haenam DH
Okeanis Eco
Sungdong DH Tankers
New Times DH Navig8
Hyundai Samho  DH 32,00 undisclosed
Sumitomo undisclosed
Yokosuka DH UAE
STX Jinhae DH 19,25 undisclosed
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COMMENTS

BUYERS COMMENTS
MSC
undisclosed
chinese
undisclosed
MSC BWTS fitted
undisclosed

middle easterns

BUYERS COMMENTS

COMMENTS

BWTS fitted

BWTS & scrubber fitted

BWTS fitted

BWTS fitted

purchase option declared

purchase option declared

CAP 1

BWTS fitted
BWTS fitted



PRICE ($)

NEWBUILDINGS

SIZE
~ TYPE No (DWT)  YARD  PRICE($)MIO  BUYERS

option

Tanker 157,000 84,00 each Atlas Maritime 2026 exercise
j/v CMB + hydrogen
General Cargo 4 5,000 Dung Quat Boeckmans 2025 power
1+1 93,000
VLAC option cbom  Hanwa Ocean 125,00 each Dorian LPG 2026 dual fuel
45,000 HD Korea conventional

LPG 2 cbm Offshore 71,50 each Mitsui & Co 2026 fuel

DEMOLITION
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G Harmony Bulker 35,014 2005 11,248 531,00 Pakistan
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